## LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,** that the Beaumont-Cherry Valley Recreation & Park District will conduct a public hearing to consider the matter described below. The public hearing will be held at 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, January 10, 2024, at 390 W Oak Valley Parkway, Beaumont, California.

Approval of proposed changes to the Beaumont-Cherry Valley Recreation & Park District's Noble Creek Regional Park fee schedule for services such as the following:

- Noble Creek Regional Park & Bogart Regional Park Campgrounds
- Noble Creek Regional Park Ball Fields
- Facilities (Noble Creek Community Center/Franco Garden, Cherry Valley Grange, Beaumont Woman's Club)
- Noble Creek Regional Park Equestrian Arena
- Quimby Fees

This meeting will be open to the public and will be recorded for live streaming. Please use the following link during the meeting for zoom access:

## https://zoom.us/j/94899293193

## Public comments will be accepted using the following options:

- 1. Emailed comments will be read aloud during the corresponding item of the meeting. Please submit your comments to ryann@bcvparks.com.
- 2. In person public comments.
- 3. Call-in comments using a teleconference phone line +1 (669) 900-6833.

Ryann Flores

Ryann Flores, Clerk of the Board

Dated: December 27, 2023